TOWN CLERK LeAnne E. Barwick



TOWN COUNCIL
LORRAINE GRANT
ELAINE DOCTOR
PFAEHLER GRANT
JACQUELYN HILL

Agenda
Ridgeville Town Council Meeting
Ridgeville Town Hall
105 School St.
Ridgeville, SC 29472
October 8, 2024
7:00 P.M.

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Call Meeting to Order
- 4. Adoption of Minutes
 - Town Council Meeting September 10, 2024
- 5. Swearing in of Police Chief, Jonathan Davis
- 6. Public Hearing for AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF RIDGEVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF TOWN OF RIDGEVILLE ZONING ORDINANCE, 2004; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO
- 7. Reports
 - Councilman Pfaehler Grant- Police
 - Councilwoman Lorraine Grant- Streets & Sanitation
 - Councilwoman Jacquelyn Hill- Recreation
 - Councilwoman Elaine Doctor- Water
- 8. Complaints
- 9. Public Forum
- 10. New Business: Discussion of Addendum to Employer Resolution for Participation in the State Insurance Benefits Program regarding County/Municipality Councilmember Coverage
- 11. Old Business: Second Reading of AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF RIDGEVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF TOWN

OF RIDGEVILLE ZONING ORDINANCE, 2004; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO

- 10. Executive Session
- 11. Adjournment